
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059648-2025 

Award

Tring Festive Lighting Scheme

Tring Town Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059648
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a1fa 
Published 25 September 2025, 12:28pm

Scope 

Description

Fixed-price quotes and creative proposals for the design, installation, maintenance, and
takedown of festive lighting across multiple town centre locations for the 2025 - 2027
season.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

SparkX LTD

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059648-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059648-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£41,262 excluding VAT

£49,514.40 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

22 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

25 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 31 December 2027

2 years, 3 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50232110 - Commissioning of public lighting installations

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)



Page 3 to 4

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - unknown

Supplier 

SparkX LTD

Hale Road

Wendover

HP22 6NJ

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 4

Email: danny@sparkx.co.uk

Region: UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Tring Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQNZ-7918-NLGR

Market House, 61 High Street

Tring

HP23 4AB

United Kingdom

Email: clerk@tring.gov.uk

Website: https://www.tring.gov.uk/

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:danny@sparkx.co.uk
mailto:clerk@tring.gov.uk
https://www.tring.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	SparkX LTD

	Contracting authority
	Tring Town Council


		2025-09-30T06:54:15+0100
	TCPDF




